
Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 570 Bannockfield Elma 37462/16 Coc Alexander Nilsen
2 560 Toparch Countryman 47831/20 ESS Sylvelin Andersen
2 560 Toparch Axion 47830/20 ESS Tor Magne Gramstad
4 390 Streamside`s Yellow Dun 58561/22 ESS Sylvelin Andersen
4 390 Java 34358/21 ESS Ellen Saugerud Karlsen
6 380 Streamside`s Yellow Jim 58565/22 ESS Hans Hodne
7 370 Streamside`s Heksan 34619/17 ESS Hans Hodne
8 280 Desperados Indiana Jones 56542/19 ESS Ine Vassbø Sjøthun
9 190 Hunters Guilds Fabbri SE44102/2014 Coc Ida Anette Norheim
9 190 Ah-Tib`s X-Traordinary SE34041/2018 Coc Aud Hellen Bergland
9 190 Working Bliss Energy 36730/18 Coc Ida Anette Norheim

12 120 Ometyst`s My Fairy King 35640/19 ESS Malene D.Østgård
13 80 Working Bliss Blizzard 47950/20 Coc Elisabeth Jarhelle

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 360 Crazed Addicted To Love SE47356/2018 ESS Inger Duvsete Holbø
2 360 Mi-Mio`s Someone Like You 44458/13 ESS Linda K. Haugen Haukaas
3 360 Neshpo`s Omg She is Beautiful 52739/14 Coc Nina Løvhaug
4 340 Mi-Mio`s Tightrope Walker 42758/20 ESS Jon Olav og Wenche Ottesen
4 340 Sarkos Dina 44827/14 ESS Bjørn Hvidsten Jensen
6 330 Winton Have A Nice Day 46258/20 ESS Synne Teiseth Norbeck
6 330 Mi-Mio`s Taste For Temptation 36018/18 ESS Jon Olav og Wenche Ottesen
8 320 Nordic Lumen Footprints In The Snow 35235/19 Wlsh Mette B. Evensen
8 320 Mi-Mio`s Akoya Pearl 35627/19 ESS Edvard Hartvigsen

10 310 Merseyside For Your Eyes Only 35357/20 ESS Marie Ramstad Nordmo
11 300 Kahill`s Ocean Breeze 63877/21 ESS Beate Smestad Andersen
11 300 Neshpo`s Gorgeous Blue 36022/21 Coc Elisabeth Støver
13 230 Gloslibråten Noah 33077/19 Coc Tonje Mørkhagen
14 220 Slåttelias Bell 45469/21 ESS Bjørn Hvidsten Jensen
15 210 Fjordgløtt Cream Dream 59563/21 ESS Elin Anita Gjerde
15 210 Streamside`s Quill Gordon Nymph 41929/20 ESS Hilde-Kristin Myhrvold
15 210 Neshpo`s Kiss Me To The North 30618/22 Coc Elisabeth Støver
18 170 Engeskogens Olivia 59756/22 ESS Beate Smestad Andersen
19 160 Mi-Mio`s Love You Like Christmas 31529/21 ESS Linda K. Haugen Haukaas
20 140 Kahill`s Twin Sister 31926/20 ESS Ellen Getz Wold
21 110 Winton Kisses of Fire 35493/18 ESS Elin Anita Gjerde
21 110 Ometyst`s My Fairy King 35640/19 ESS Malene D. Østgård
23 70 Lochaline`s Shadow Design 44974/20 ESS Therese Kopperud

Årets jaktspaniel 2023

Årets sporspaniel 2023



Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 420 Flushpoint What a Phenomena SE28730/2018 Coc Rachel Hamre
2 330 Engsoleias Caleah 33115/17 ESS Karin og Kenneth Rørvik
2 330 Java 34358/21 ESS Ellen Saugerud Karlsen
4 320 Desperados Indiana Jones 56542/19 ESS Ine Vassbø Sjøthun
5 210 Winton Kisses Of Fire 35493/18 ESS Elin Anita Gjerde
6 190 Mi-Mio`s Circus Candy 42755/20 ESS May Hege Aalmen Viken
6 190 Mi-Mio`s Rasberry Shot 51952/22 ESS Solgunn Guleng Pettersen
8 180 Desperados Happy Me 51671/17 ESS Inger Handegård
9 110 Badgers Drift Magic Me DK04477/2014 Wlsh Line Lund Nilsen

10 70 Winton Hands Up 65867/21 ESS Marit Hansen
11 60 Nordic Lumen Footprints In The Snow 35235/19 Wlsh Mette B. Evensen

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 540 Truly Yours True Spirit-Good Karma DK15371/2017 Amc Bente Liberg
2 530 Hunters Guilds Fabbri SE44102/2014 Coc Ida Anette Norheim
3 520 Milovi`s Chianti Volpaia SE41968/2015 Coc Torunn Elisabeth Johansen
3 520 Working Bliss Energy 36730/18 Coc Ida Anette Norheim
3 520 Nordic Lumen Footprints In The Snow 35235/19 Wlsh Mette Brun Evensen
6 510 Gloslibråten Easy 49159/14 Coc Tonje Mørkhagen
6 510 Gloslibråten Bella 40015/12 Coc Tonje Mørkhagen
6 510 Working Bliss Swix 46458/19 Coc Nina Forus
9 390 Haugbråthen`s Eye Candy 66577/21 Coc Torunn Johansen

10 380 Gloslibtåten Noah 33077/19 Coc Tonje Mørkhagen
11 340 Engsoleias Caleah 33115/17 ESS Karin og Kenneth Rørvik
12 290 Dell Maleficus 51211/16 Coc Rikke K. Mowinckel
13 210 Red Garlic`s Frappe Kaos SE30795/2012 Coc Nina Forus
14 170 Gloslibråten Benita 40014/12 Coc Tonje Mørkhagen
15 130 Winton Kisses of Fire 35493/18 ESS Elin Anita Gjerde
16 110 Monstersquad Silver Light of Night DK02784/2022 Coc Nina Forus

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 330 Zelini`s Finally Spring 40351/19 ESS Ingrid Salen
2 200 Jannoff`s Allsidige Iben 40623/18 ESS Magni Stenen
3 160 Winton Kisses Of Fire 35493/18 ESS Elin Anita Gjerde
4 110 Desperados Happy Me 51671/17 ESS Inger Handegård
4 110 Kahill`s Art of Work 39448/17 ESS Svein Bjerkholt
6 70 Nordic Lumen Footprints In The Snow 35235/19 Wlsh Mette B. Evensen
6 70 Desperados Just You And Me 64532/21 ESS Inger Handegård

Årets lydighetsspaniel 2023

Årets agilityspaniel 2023

Årets bruksspaniel (NBF) 2023



Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 540 Flushpoint What a Phenomena SE28730/2018 Coc Rachel Hamre
2 540 Zelfas Free Bird 35021/17 ESS Elin Sparre Pedersen
3 540 Winton Hands Up 65867/21 ESS Marit Hansen
4 540 Engsoleia`s Caleah 33115/17 ESS Karin og Kenneth Rørvik
5 520 Mi-Mio`s Devorah 38699/15 ESS Pia Sivertsen
5 520 Badgers Drift Magic Me DK04477/2014 Wlsh Line Lund Nilsen
7 480 Bobwhite`s Summer Flower 46989/14 ESS Helge Holmin
8 380 Desperados Happy Me 51671/17 ESS Inger Handegård
9 370 Mi-Mio`s Circus Candy 42755/20 ESS May Hege Aalmen Viken
9 370 Cocoline Looking Handsome 33942/20 ESS Kristine Johansen

11 350 Ingribakkens Rosenmynte 37512/15 ESS Elisabeth Jarhelle
12 340 Kahill`s Twin Sister 31926/20 ESS Ellen Getz Wold
12 340 Jannoff`s Allsidige Iben 40623/18 ESS Magni Stenen
14 270 Lochaline`s Shadow Design 44974/20 ESS Therese Kopperud
15 260 Working Bliss Blizzard 47950/20 Coc Elisabeth Jarhelle
16 240 Winton Kisses of Fire 35493/18 ESS Elin Anita Gjerde
17 200 Desperados Just You And Me 64532/21 ESS Inger Handegård
18 180 Engsoleia`s Alexa 50779/14 ESS Kathrine Moen Bratteng
18 180 Nordic Lumen Footprints In The Snow 35235/19 Wlsh Mette B. Evensen
20 170 Merseyside For Your Eyes Only 35357/20 ESS Marie Ramstad Nordmo
21 160 Desperados In It To Win It 56543/19 ESS Pia Sivertsen
22 150 Ostiranas Freya 35137/20 ESS Sylvelin Andersen
22 150 Crazed Addicted To Love SE47356/2018 ESS Inger Duvsete Holbø
24 70 Kahill`s Art of Work 39448/17 ESS Svein Bjerkholt
25 50 Mi-Mio`s Akoya Pearl 35627/19 ESS Edvard Hartvigsen
26 40 Dell Maleficus 51211/16 Coc Rikke K. Mowinckel

Årets rallylydighetsspaniel 2023


